

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4837/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2005 in CRLR No. 106/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAGESH RAMDULA CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR GOLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and bail)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. S.H. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. In the meantime the petitioner shall be relea

sed on bail on his executing

personal bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of Metropolitan

Magistrate, 30th Court, Kurla, Mumbai.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master